
平成 22 年度（2010 年度） 

教科目名 英語特論Ⅱ (Advanced Course of English Ⅱ) 

学科名・学年 ： 制御情報工学科 5 年 （教育プログラム 第２学年 ○科目） 

単 位 数 な ど ： 選択 １単位 （前期１コマ，授業時間 23.25 時間） 

担 当 教 員 ： Tina Nagai 

授業の概要 

This class will be taught to improve English communication skills weather using English for work or pleasure. 

The emphasis will be on building confidence in listening and speaking skills. This class will also aim to help 

students gain cultural understanding.  

達成目標と評価方法       大分高専目標(C2)，JABEE 目標(f)

By the end of the course the students should have the skills to:  

(1) Be able to carry on a general conversation with a native speaker,  

(2) Be able to use basic English in a variety of situations  

(3) Be able to talk about their own culture in English  

 

回 授  業  項  目 内 容 理解度の自己点検 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

 

Introduction 

Icebreaking 

Describing People 

Describing People 

Describing Appearance 

Describing Appearance 

Inviting People 

 

Introducing each other, spring vacation

Meeting someone for the first time 

Describing character, your personality

Other people’s personality 

Physical characteristics 

Who am I game 

Basic invitations 

【理解の度合い】 

8 前期中間試験 test 【試験の点数】   点 

9 

 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

前期中間試験の解答と解説 

Give back and take up test 

Giving Directions 

Giving Directions 

Complaining and Apologizing 

Complaining and Apologizing 

Giving Advice 

 

Review any mistakes 

Basic directions vocabulary 

Conversations. maps 

Vocabulary and dialogue 

Role Play 

Giving advice for problems 

【理解の度合い】 

15 前期期末試験 test 【試験の点数】   点 

 前期期末試験の解答と解説 Return test  

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

  【理解の度合い】 

23   【試験の点数】   点 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

  【理解の度合い】 

30 後期期末試験 test 【試験の点数】   点 

 後期期末試験の解答と解説 Return tests  

履修上の注意 

1. Speak only English in class 

2. Ask questions when you don’t understand 

3. Don’t worry about making mistakes 

教 科 書 Communication Builder Revised Edition,    NAN’UN-DO 

参 考 図 書 An English-Japanese Japanese-English dictionary for every class

自学上の注意 
Before: Read the textbook well. 
After: Review the word and the syntax well. 

関 連 科 目 英語，英語特論Ⅰ，英語特論Ⅲ 

総 合 評 価 
Test scores averaged. Pass: 60 points or above 

Do not do the retest. 

【総合達成度】 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

【総合評価】    点 

 


